GLAMORGAN RECORD OFFICE/ARCHIFDY MORGANNWG

Reference code: GB 0214 D513

Title: Dr Douglas A. Bassett of Cardiff Collection
Dates : 1922-2001

Level of description: Fonds

Extent and medium: 0.02 cubic metres (18 vols, 1 folder, 1 photograph)

Name of creator(s): Dr D. A. Bassett; Howell's School,
Barry Boys' School; Canton Historical Society

Administrative/biographical history
Dr Douglas A Bassett is a historian and former director of the National
Museum of Wales.

Archival history
The collection was gathered together by Dr Bassett.

Immediate source of acquisition
The collection was donated by Dr Bassett in February 2008.

Scope and content
The collection includes:

e Howell's School full photo (given to Dr Bassett by Mrs Bara Gwanath,
pictured in photo), 1922;

e Barrian Magazines for Barry Boys' School, 1935, 1941, 1943, 1944, 1946,
1950, 1952, 1954-56, 1958, 1960, 1962, 1964-1966;

e "Barry County Schools 1896-1946", 1946;

e Canton Historical Society Papers, 1988;

Dr Bassett's lecture notes on William Daniel Conybeare, 2001.

Appraisal, destruction and scheduling information
All records which meet the collection policy of the Glamorgan Record Office
have been retained.

Accruals
Accruals are possible.

System of arrangement
Chronologically by creator.

Conditions governing access
No restrictions

Conditions governing reproduction
Normal Glamorgan Record Office conditions apply.

© Glamorgan Record Office



DR D. A. BASSETT OF CARDIFF PAPERS D513

Language/scripts of material
English

Physical characteristics and technical requirements
Good condition

Finding aids
Detailed list not available.

Existence and location of originals
Not applicable

Existence and location of copies
Not applicable

Related units of description
DHOW, D131, DX739/1, D534: Howell's School records; EBSEC, ESE, ESB:
Barry School records

Publication note
Not applicable

Archivist’'s note
Compiled by Geoff Edwards for the Glamorgan Record Office.

Rules or conventions

This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on
ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used
by the Archives Network Wales.

Date of description
07 Apr 2008

© Glamorgan Record Office



D513/1

D513/1/1
D513/1/2
D513/1/3
D513/1/4
D513/1/5
D513/1/6
D513/1/7
D513/1/8
D513/1/9
D513/1/10
D513/1/11

D513/1/12
D513/1/13
D513/1/14
D513/1/15
D513/1/16

D513/1/17

D513/2

D513/2/1

D513/2/2

D513/2/3

DR D. A. BASSETT OF CARDIFF PAPERS

Barry County Schools Records

The Barrian Magazine, for Barry Boys’ County (1935-
1946), County Grammar (1950-1956) and Grammar
(1958-1966) schools:

The Barrian, New Series No. 21
The Barrian, New Series No. 27
The Barrian, New Series No. 29
The Barrian, New Series No. 30
The Barrian, New Series Nos. 31 & 32
The Barrian, New Series No. 36
The Barrian, New Series No. 38
The Barrian, New Series No. 40
The Barrian, New Series No. 41
The Barrian, New Series No. 42
The Barrian

The Barrian, New Series No. 44
The Barrian, New Series No. 46
The Barrian, New Series No. 48
The Barrian, New Series No. 49
The Barrian, New Series No. 50

16 volumes

“Barry County Schools 1896-1946" — a 40™
anniversary retrospective

1 volume

Canton Historical Society

1 folder

Notes on the purpose of the society
1 leaflet

Notes on the inaugural meeting

1 item

Steering Committee minutes

1item

© Glamorgan Record Office

D513

1935-1966

1935-1966

Jun 1935
Jun 1941
Jun 1943
Jun 1944
1946
1950
1952
1954
1955
1956
1958

1960
1962
1964
1965
1966

1946

1988

1988

1988

Apr 1988



D513/3

D513/3/1

D513/4

D513/4/1

DR D. A. BASSETT OF CARDIFF PAPERS

Lecture Notes

1 booklet

Notes to accompany a lecture to the [Geologists’
Association, South Wales] Group, on the Rector of
Sully, Dean of Llandaff and Gentleman geologist, By
Douglas A. Bassett”

1 booklet

Howell’s Girls’ School Records

1 photograph

Group photograph of pupils at Howell’s Girls’ School,
Llandaff

1 photograph

© Glamorgan Record Office

D513

2001

Oct 2001

1922

1922



	GB 0214 D513 
	Archival history
	Immediate source of acquisition
	Scope and content
	Publication note
	Archivist’s note
	Rules or conventions
	This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used by the Archives Network Wales.
	Date of description
	07 Apr 2008

