#### GLAMORGAN RECORD OFFICE/ARCHIFDY MORGANNWG

Reference code: GB 0214 D513

Title: Dr Douglas A. Bassett of Cardiff Collection

Dates: 1922-2001

Level of description: Fonds

**Extent and medium:** 0.02 cubic metres (18 vols, 1 folder, 1 photograph)

Name of creator(s): Dr D. A. Bassett; Howell's School;

**Barry Boys' School; Canton Historical Society** 

## Administrative/biographical history

Dr Douglas A Bassett is a historian and former director of the National Museum of Wales.

## **Archival history**

The collection was gathered together by Dr Bassett.

## Immediate source of acquisition

The collection was donated by Dr Bassett in February 2008.

## Scope and content

The collection includes:

- Howell's School full photo (given to Dr Bassett by Mrs Bara Gwanath, pictured in photo), 1922;
- Barrian Magazines for Barry Boys' School, 1935, 1941, 1943, 1944, 1946, 1950, 1952, 1954-56, 1958, 1960, 1962, 1964-1966;
- "Barry County Schools 1896-1946", 1946;
- Canton Historical Society Papers, 1988;
- Dr Bassett's lecture notes on William Daniel Conybeare, 2001.

### Appraisal, destruction and scheduling information

All records which meet the collection policy of the Glamorgan Record Office have been retained.

### **Accruals**

Accruals are possible.

### **System of arrangement**

Chronologically by creator.

#### **Conditions governing access**

No restrictions

## **Conditions governing reproduction**

Normal Glamorgan Record Office conditions apply.

## Language/scripts of material

English

### Physical characteristics and technical requirements

Good condition

## Finding aids

Detailed list not available.

# **Existence and location of originals**

Not applicable

## **Existence and location of copies**

Not applicable

### Related units of description

DHOW, D131, DX739/1, D534: Howell's School records; EBSEC, ESE, ESB: Barry School records

### **Publication note**

Not applicable

#### **Archivist's note**

Compiled by Geoff Edwards for the Glamorgan Record Office.

### **Rules or conventions**

This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used by the Archives Network Wales.

### **Date of description**

07 Apr 2008

D513/1	Barry County Schools Records	1935-1966
	The Barrian Magazine, for Barry Boys' County (1935-1946), County Grammar (1950-1956) and Grammar (1958-1966) schools:	1935-1966
D513/1/1 D513/1/2 D513/1/3 D513/1/4 D513/1/5 D513/1/6 D513/1/7 D513/1/8 D513/1/9 D513/1/10 D513/1/11	The Barrian, New Series No. 21 The Barrian, New Series No. 27 The Barrian, New Series No. 29 The Barrian, New Series No. 30 The Barrian, New Series Nos. 31 & 32 The Barrian, New Series No. 36 The Barrian, New Series No. 38 The Barrian, New Series No. 40 The Barrian, New Series No. 41 The Barrian, New Series No. 42 The Barrian	Jun 1935 Jun 1941 Jun 1943 Jun 1944 1946 1950 1952 1954 1955 1956 1958
D513/1/12 D513/1/13 D513/1/14 D513/1/15 D513/1/16	The Barrian, New Series No. 44 The Barrian, New Series No. 46 The Barrian, New Series No. 48 The Barrian, New Series No. 49 The Barrian, New Series No. 50	1960 1962 1964 1965 1966
	16 volumes	
D513/1/17	"Barry County Schools 1896-1946" – a 40 <sup>th</sup> anniversary retrospective	1946
	1 volume	
D513/2	Canton Historical Society	1988
	1 folder	
D513/2/1	Notes on the purpose of the society	1988
	1 leaflet	
D513/2/2	Notes on the inaugural meeting	1988
	1 item	
D513/2/3	Steering Committee minutes	Apr 1988
	1 item	

1	DR D. A. BASSETT OF CARDIFF PAPERS	D513
D513/3	Lecture Notes	2001
	1 booklet	
D513/3/1	Notes to accompany a lecture to the [Geologists' Association, South Wales] Group, on the Rector of Sully, Dean of Llandaff and Gentleman geologist, By Douglas A. Bassett"	Oct 2001
	1 booklet	
D513/4	Howell's Girls' School Records	1922
	1 photograph	
D513/4/1	Group photograph of pupils at Howell's Girls' School, Llandaff	1922
	1 photograph	